

## WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF ANIMAL & FISHERY SCIENCES

68, Kshudiram Bose Sarani, Belgachia, Kolkata-700 037 Ph.: +91 33 2556 3450, Mob.: 9433136116, 7003155846 Fax: +91 33 2557 1986 Web: www.wbuafscl.ac.in

Email: vcwbuafs@gmail.com

Prof. Tapan Kumar Mondal Ph.D **Vice Chancellor** 

No. : VCS/WBUAFS/.A.A

## ORDER

In consideration of the prayer submitted earlier by Dr. Tarun Kumar Maity, Professor, Department of Dairy Microbiology, Faculty of Dairy Technology, relieve him from the additional assignment to discharge the duties of Dean, Faculty of Fishery Sciences of this university due to personal reasons, I am pleased to relieve him from such additional assignment and further in exercising the powers conferred to the undersigned vide Clause No. 5(1)(0) of the 1st Statues of the University 1998, Dr. Subrata Kumar Bag, Professor, Department of Dairy Engineering, Faculty of Dairy Technology of this university is hereby assigned to discharge the duties of the Dean, Faculty of Dairy Technology, on temporary basis in addition to his normal duties without any extra remuneration until further order.

This order is issued in the academic interest of the university and shall come into force with immediate

effect.

(Tapan Kumar Mandal)

No. VCS/WBUAFS/A-4/ 595/15 (15)

Date: 31.03.2023

## Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Tarun Kumar Maity, Professor, Department of Dairy Microbiology, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS - He is advised to make over the charge of the Office of the Dean, Faculty of Dairy Technology to Dr. Subrata Kumar Bag, Professor, Department of Dairy Engineering, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS in pursuance of the instant order.
- 2. Dr. Subrata Kumar Bag, Professor, Department of Dairy Engineering, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS - to take over the charge of the Office of the Dean, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS from Prof. Tarun Kumar Maity in pursuance of the instant order.
- 3. Director of Research Extension & Farms, WBUAFS.
- 4. Dean, Faculty of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, WBUAFS / Faculty of Fishery Sciences, WBUAFS / Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS.
- 5. The Registrar, WBUAFS
- 6. Controller of Examinations, WBUAFS.
- 7. Finance Officer, WBUAFS.
- 8. Dean Students Welfare, WBUAFS, Kolkata-700037.
- 9. In-Charge, Central Library, WBUAFS with a request to upload the order on University website.
- 10. Head, Department of Dairy Microbiology, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS.
- 11. Head, Department of Dairy Engineering, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS
- 12. Personal file of Dr. Tarun Kumar Maity, Professor, Department of Dairy Microbiology, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS.
- 13. Personal file of Dr. Subrata Kumar Bag, Professor, Department of Dairy Engineering, Faculty of Dairy Technology, WBUAFS
- 14. Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat, WBUAFS.

15. Office copy.